

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.4827 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
10.	02.03.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court that 5th respondent has been wrongly impleaded as contemnor and the same has been admitted by the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that inadvertently he has impleaded 5th respondent as party respondent. The 5th respondent filed this application to discharge him from the contempt case. By virtue of the said mistake much agony has been caused to the 5th respondent apart from the expenditure for engaging a counsel and filing counter. In the said view of the fact, this Court is inclined to impose costs of Rs.2,000/- on the petitioner to be paid to the 5th respondent. At that juncture, learned counsel for the 5th respondent submitted that the amount may be directed to be paid to legal services authority. In view of the same, the petitioner shall pay costs of Rs.2000/- to the Andhra Pradesh High Court Legal Services Committee within a period of	Contd...

		two weeks. Accordingly, this application is ordered. The Contempt Case is dismissed against the 5th respondent. <u>RC, J</u> <u>C.C.No.4827 of 2023</u> For other respondent counters, if any, post on 02.04.2026. The petitioner shall file memo evidencing payment of costs. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>RKS</i>	
--	--	---	--